PANCELLU	
8-31-95 AUG 3 0 2005 = 09	-06-2005 
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No. 2004-1793  To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissione of Pate.	03074275  rease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)
thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Albatros System S.p.A.	Name: <u>Domino S.p.A.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached NO	Street Address: Via Valcellina, Zona Industrielle Nord,
3. Nature of conveyance:	33097 Spilimbergo, Pordenone, Italy
Assignment X Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 19, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exer A. Patent Application No.(s)	cution date of the application is:   B. Patent No.(s)
•	D362,714, issued September 26, 1995
,	D373,817, issued September 17, 1996 D375,151, issued October 19, 1996
Additional numbers attached? NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND &amp; PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Nils E. Pedersen, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{120.00}{}
Store Address 2022 V. Store A. N. W. G. '4, 800	X Enclosed (Check No. 69935)
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 23-0975
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	a. Deposit account number. 23-0973
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Nils E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145	August 31, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	GAR COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED
Do not detach this portion  FOR CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE HEES FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975  3/02/2005 ECOUPER 00000121 362714	
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks	
1 FC:8021 Box Assignments Workington D.C. 20221	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

PATENT REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0593

## **DOCUMENT OF MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME**

Albatros System S.p.A. of Via Valcellina, Zona Industrielle Nord, 33097 Spilimbergo, Pordenone, Italy, is the Assignee of an Assignment recorded against U.S. Design Patent No. 362,714 recorded at Reel 006937/0074; U.S. Design Patent No. 373,817 recorded at Reel 007158/0019; and U.S. Design Patent No. 375,151, recorded at Reel 007158, Frame 0491.

On **JANVARY** A, 1995 Albatros System S.p.A. was merged by incorporation into Revita Line S.r.l., of Via Valcellina, Zona Industrielle Nord, 33097 Spilimbergo, Pordenone, Italy.

Further, Revita Line S.r.l. has now changed its name to Domino S.p.A.

The undersigned is empowered to act on behalf of each of the above organizations.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

MAY 18, 2005

CORRADO GIOVANNETTI

Typed or Printed Name

RECORDED: 08/31/2005

REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0594